SCHOOL PROPOSALS FOR THE AUGUST 3, 2010 PRIMARY ELECTION 
 
IN FERRIS & RICHLAND TOWNSHIPS ONLY, ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOLS:   
 
 BONDING PROPOSAL 
 
Shall Alma Public Schools, Gratiot, Montcalm and  Isabella Counties, Michigan, borrow  the sum of not  to exceed 
Nine Million Seven Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars  ($9,715,000) and  issue  its general obligation unlimited tax 
bonds therefor, for the purpose of: 
 

erecting,  furnishing  and  equipping  an  addition  to,  and  remodeling,  re‐furnishing  and  re‐
equipping the high school; acquiring and installing educational technology at the high school;

[...]

or maintenance costs, teacher, administrator or employee salaries, or other operating expenses.) 
 
IN CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP ONLY, ITHACA PUBLIC SCHOOLS: 
 

BONDING PROPOSAL 
 
Shall  Ithaca Public Schools, Gratiot and Montcalm Counties, Michigan, borrow  the  sum of not  to exceed Three 
Million Four Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars  ($3,480,000) and  issue  its general obligation unlimited  tax bonds 
therefor, for the purpose of: 
 

partially remodeling, furnishing and refurnishing, equipping and re‐equipping school facilities, in 
part, for energy conservation improvements and roof replacement;